

|
ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3867 OF 2010

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAI SARDAR SINGH & SONS Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to file the application for condonation of delay in filing the statement of case.

As requested by counsel for the respondents, four weeks' further time is granted to file the statement of case.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master